

Legislation Text

## File #: 15-00632, Version: 1

Acting as the Board of Directors, Laguna County Sanitation District:

Consider recommendations regarding the Annexation of District Owned Land into the Laguna County Sanitation District, Third and Fourth Districts, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Laguna County District to annex land it owns into its jurisdictional boundaries;

b) Direct staff to submit an application to the Santa Barbara Local Area Formation Commission, for annexation of said lands into Laguna County Sanitation District territory as shown on the exhibits to the Resolution; and

c) Find that these actions are exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15319 as an annexation that does not involve the extension of services to existing or proposed structures and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption on that basis.